GILFORD TOWNSHIP

November 11, 2021

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Meeting called to order at 7:30 P.M., followed by the pledge of Allegiance. Board members present: D. Strasz, Treasurer; D. Spencer, Clerk; A. Goss, Trustee; K. Houghtaling, Trustee. Supervisor J. Stockmeyer absent. Order of agenda approved.

Public Comment: Good job on recent roadside mowing. What is happening with vacant Spencer Store?

Minutes of Previous Meeting: Motion by K. Houghtaling, second by D. Strasz to approve minutes. Motion approved.

Treasurers Report: Motion by K. Houghtaling, second by D. Spencer to approve Treasures Report. Motion approved.

REPORTS:

Supervisor 0 Reese fire runs. Board of Review to meet 12-13-2021 at 9:00 A.M. TCRC needs roadwork plans for next year.

Treasurer: Experiencing issues with Huntington Bank, they will get back with us in a couple weeks to resolve issues. County Treasurers met on 10-27-2021. Delinquent taxes have been retired. Motion by D. Strasz, second by A. Goss to request TC Treasurer to remove delinquent personal property taxes from the records. Motion approved.

Clerk: Planning Commission terms for 2 members will be expiring in December, will contact members for possible re-appointment in December. Discussion on Cemetery fees. Discussion on new Township Attorney. First installment of ARPA money has been received. New checks were ordered for the township. Motion by A, Goss, second by K. Houghtaling to pay bills.

Trustees: Village of Reese Parks, seeking funds for play scape, grant is ready to submit, trunk or treat was a success.

Ambulance Representative: 5 medical responses, discussions on non-member townships, TCTC is interested in starting an adult EMS class.

Fire Department Representative. Reese Fire, Roomba donated for fire hall, nominations accepted, all positions renewed, next pancake supper will be inside. Fairgrove Fire, accepting nominations for positions, interviews to come, shop with a hero coming, poster contest coming.

Zoning Administrator: None

Public Comment: None

Motion by A. Goss, second by D. Spencer to adjourn at 8:17 p.m. Motion approved

Robert Haines

Gilford Township Deputy Clerk